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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 311, 315, 316, 317

Effective for all bills rendered during the December, 2007 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3271$     0.2252$       0.0877$         0.0142$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.4978$     0.4910$       (0.0357)$        0.0425$         
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.8249$     0.7162$       0.0520$         0.0567$         

Total Interstate Other Efficiency NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Rate Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Rider Delivery Delivery
Rate 311
Customer Charge

4 per month 0 6.36$          6.3600$           6.3600$           

5 First - per therm 200 1.0096$      0.7162$     0.0520$       0.0567$         0.0067 0.1780$           0.1847$           

6 All over - per therm 200 1.1647$      0.7162$     0.0520$       0.0567$         0.0067 0.3331$           0.3398$           

`
Components of Total Gas Charges

Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges
Rate Components: Interstate Other NIPSCO Total

Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery
Rate 315
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

7 per month 2                      2.50$          0.9956$  3.4956$     1.4324$       0.1040$         0.1134$         1.8458$           1.9592$           
43 plus 5 per

8 Next - per therm dwelling unit 0.5584$      0.4978$  1.0562$     0.7162$       0.0520$         0.0567$         0.2313$           0.2880$           

9 All over - per therm all 0.5188$      0.4978$  1.0166$     0.7162$       0.0520$         0.0567$         0.1917$           0.2484$           

Rate 316
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

10 per month 2                      2.50$          0.9956$  3.4956$     1.4324$       0.1040$         0.1134$         1.8458$           1.9592$           

11 Next - per therm 5,000               0.4944$      0.4978$  0.9922$     0.7162$       0.0520$         0.0567$         0.1673$           0.2240$           

12 Next - per therm 5,000               0.4875$      0.4978$  0.9853$     0.7162$       0.0520$         0.0567$         0.1604$           0.2171$           

13 Next - per therm 25,000             0.4794$      0.4978$  0.9772$     0.7162$       0.0520$         0.0567$         0.1523$           0.2090$           

14 All over - per therm 35,000             0.4628$      0.4978$  0.9606$     0.7162$       0.0520$         0.0567$         0.1357$           0.1924$           

Rate 317
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

15 per month 2                      2.50$          0.9956$  3.4956$     1.4324$       0.1040$         0.1134$         1.8458$           1.9592$           

16 Next - per therm 5                      0.4518$      0.4978$  0.9496$     0.7162$       0.0520$         0.0567$         0.1247$           0.1814$           

17 Next - per therm 10                    0.4320$      0.4978$  0.9298$     0.7162$       0.0520$         0.0567$         0.1049$           0.1616$           

18 Next - per therm 75,000             0.4165$      0.4978$  0.9143$     0.7162$       0.0520$         0.0567$         0.0894$           0.1461$           

19 All over - per therm 0.3534$      0.4978$  0.8512$     0.7162$       0.0520$         0.0567$         0.0263$           0.0830$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

Issued Date Effective Date

November 20, 2007 December 1, 2007

Total Gas Charges1
Components of Total Gas Charges

Gas Delivery ChargesGas Supply Charges
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 321, 323 and 325

Effective for all bills rendered during the December, 2007 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3126$     0.2216$       0.0787$         0.0123$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.4945$     0.4946$       (0.0309)$       0.0308$         
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.8071$     0.7162$       0.0478$         0.0431$         

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 321
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.07$          2.4725$  8.5425$     3.5810$       0.2390$         0.2155$         4.5070$          4.7225$           

5 Next - per therm 55 0.5959$      0.4945$  1.0904$     0.7162$       0.0478$         0.0431$         0.2833$          0.3264$           

6 Next - per therm 140 0.5365$      0.4945$  1.0310$     0.7162$       0.0478$         0.0431$         0.2239$          0.2670$           
`

7 All over - per therm 200 0.4840$      0.4945$  0.9785$     0.7162$       0.0478$         0.0431$         0.1714$          0.2145$           

Rate 323

8 Customer Charge 216.00$      216.00$     216.00$          216.00$           

9 Next - per therm 30,000        0.4861$      0.4945$  0.9806$     0.7162$       0.0478$         0.0431$         0.1735$          0.2166$           

10 All over - per therm 30,000        0.4538$      0.4945$  0.9483$     0.7162$       0.0478$         0.0431$         0.1412$          0.1843$           

Rate 325

11 Customer Charge 25.00$        25.00$       25.00$            25.00$             

12 First - per therm 6,000          0.4405$      0.4945$  0.9350$     0.7162$       0.0478$         0.0431$         0.1279$          0.1710$           

13 Next - per therm 24,000        0.3875$      0.4945$  0.8820$     0.7162$       0.0478$         0.0431$         0.0749$          0.1180$           

14 Next - per therm 60,000        0.3594$      0.4945$  0.8539$     0.7162$       0.0478$         0.0431$         0.0468$          0.0899$           

15 All over - per therm 90,000        0.3534$      0.4945$  0.8479$     0.7162$       0.0478$         0.0431$         0.0408$          0.0839$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

 

 
 
 
 
 

Issued Date Effective Date

November 20, 2007 December 1, 2007
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SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 311, 315, 316, 317

Effective for all bills rendered during the November, 2007 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3271$     0.2252$       0.0877$         0.0142$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.4936$     0.4866$       (0.0357)$        0.0427$         
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.8207$     0.7118$       0.0520$         0.0569$         

Total Interstate Other Efficiency NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Rate Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Rider Delivery Delivery
Rate 311
Customer Charge

4 per month 0 6.36$          6.3600$           6.3600$           

5 First - per therm 200 1.0054$      0.7118$     0.0520$       0.0569$         0.0067 0.1780$           0.1847$           

6 All over - per therm 200 1.1605$      0.7118$     0.0520$       0.0569$         0.0067 0.3331$           0.3398$           

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Rate Components: Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 315
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

7 per month 2                      2.50$          0.9872$    3.4872$     1.4236$       0.1040$         0.1138$         1.8458$           1.9596$           
43 plus 5 per

8 Next - per therm dwelling unit 0.5584$      0.4936$    1.0520$     0.7118$       0.0520$         0.0569$         0.2313$           0.2882$           

9 All over - per therm all 0.5188$      0.4936$    1.0124$     0.7118$       0.0520$         0.0569$         0.1917$           0.2486$           

Rate 316
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

10 per month 2                      2.50$          0.9872$    3.4872$     1.4236$       0.1040$         0.1138$         1.8458$           1.9596$           

11 Next - per therm 5,000               0.4944$      0.4936$    0.9880$     0.7118$       0.0520$         0.0569$         0.1673$           0.2242$           

12 Next - per therm 5,000               0.4875$      0.4936$    0.9811$     0.7118$       0.0520$         0.0569$         0.1604$           0.2173$           

13 Next - per therm 25,000             0.4794$      0.4936$    0.9730$     0.7118$       0.0520$         0.0569$         0.1523$           0.2092$           

14 All over - per therm 35,000             0.4628$      0.4936$    0.9564$     0.7118$       0.0520$         0.0569$         0.1357$           0.1926$           

Rate 317
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

15 per month 2                      2.50$          0.9872$    3.4872$     1.4236$       0.1040$         0.1138$         1.8458$           1.9596$           

16 Next - per therm 5                      0.4518$      0.4936$    0.9454$     0.7118$       0.0520$         0.0569$         0.1247$           0.1816$           

17 Next - per therm 10                    0.4320$      0.4936$    0.9256$     0.7118$       0.0520$         0.0569$         0.1049$           0.1618$           

18 Next - per therm 75,000             0.4165$      0.4936$    0.9101$     0.7118$       0.0520$         0.0569$         0.0894$           0.1463$           

19 All over - per therm 0.3534$      0.4936$    0.8470$     0.7118$       0.0520$         0.0569$         0.0263$           0.0832$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

Issued Date Effective Date

October 24, 2007 November 1, 2007

Total Gas Charges1
Components of Total Gas Charges

Gas Delivery ChargesGas Supply Charges
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SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 321, 323 and 325

Effective for all bills rendered during the November, 2007 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3126$     0.2216$       0.0787$         0.0123$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.4992$     0.4902$       (0.0309)$       0.0399$         
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.8118$     0.7118$       0.0478$         0.0522$         

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 321
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.07$          2.4960$    8.5660$     3.5590$       0.2390$         0.2610$         4.5070$          4.7680$           

5 Next - per therm 55 0.5959$      0.4992$    1.0951$     0.7118$       0.0478$         0.0522$         0.2833$          0.3355$           

6 Next - per therm 140 0.5365$      0.4992$    1.0357$     0.7118$       0.0478$         0.0522$         0.2239$          0.2761$           

7 All over - per therm 200 0.4840$      0.4992$    0.9832$     0.7118$       0.0478$         0.0522$         0.1714$          0.2236$           

Rate 323

8 Customer Charge 216.00$      216.00$     216.00$          216.00$           

9 Next - per therm 30,000        0.4861$      0.4992$    0.9853$     0.7118$       0.0478$         0.0522$         0.1735$          0.2257$           

10 All over - per therm 30,000        0.4538$      0.4992$    0.9530$     0.7118$       0.0478$         0.0522$         0.1412$          0.1934$           

Rate 325

11 Customer Charge 25.00$        25.00$       25.00$            25.00$             

12 First - per therm 6,000          0.4405$      0.4992$    0.9397$     0.7118$       0.0478$         0.0522$         0.1279$          0.1801$           

13 Next - per therm 24,000        0.3875$      0.4992$    0.8867$     0.7118$       0.0478$         0.0522$         0.0749$          0.1271$           

14 Next - per therm 60,000        0.3594$      0.4992$    0.8586$     0.7118$       0.0478$         0.0522$         0.0468$          0.0990$           

15 All over - per therm 90,000        0.3534$      0.4992$    0.8526$     0.7118$       0.0478$         0.0522$         0.0408$          0.0930$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

 

 
 
 
 
 

Issued Date Effective Date

October 24, 2007 November 1, 2007
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SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 311, 315, 316, 317

Effective for all bills rendered during the October, 2007 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3271$     0.2252$       0.0877$         0.0142$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.4554$     0.4430$       (0.0347)$        0.0471$         
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.7825$     0.6682$       0.0530$         0.0613$         

Total Interstate Other Efficiency NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Rate Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Rider Delivery Delivery
Rate 311
Customer Charge

4 per month 0 6.36$          6.3600$           6.3600$           

5 First - per therm 200 0.9672$      0.6682$     0.0530$       0.0613$         0.0067 0.1780$           0.1847$           

6 All over - per therm 200 1.1223$      0.6682$     0.0530$       0.0613$         0.0067 0.3331$           0.3398$           

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Rate Components: Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 315
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

7 per month 2                      2.50$          0.9108$    3.4108$     1.3364$       0.1060$         0.1226$         1.8458$           1.9684$           
43 plus 5 per

8 Next - per therm dwelling unit 0.5584$      0.4554$    1.0138$     0.6682$       0.0530$         0.0613$         0.2313$           0.2926$           

9 All over - per therm all 0.5188$      0.4554$    0.9742$     0.6682$       0.0530$         0.0613$         0.1917$           0.2530$           

Rate 316
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

10 per month 2                      2.50$          0.9108$    3.4108$     1.3364$       0.1060$         0.1226$         1.8458$           1.9684$           

11 Next - per therm 5,000               0.4944$      0.4554$    0.9498$     0.6682$       0.0530$         0.0613$         0.1673$           0.2286$           

12 Next - per therm 5,000               0.4875$      0.4554$    0.9429$     0.6682$       0.0530$         0.0613$         0.1604$           0.2217$           

13 Next - per therm 25,000             0.4794$      0.4554$    0.9348$     0.6682$       0.0530$         0.0613$         0.1523$           0.2136$           

14 All over - per therm 35,000             0.4628$      0.4554$    0.9182$     0.6682$       0.0530$         0.0613$         0.1357$           0.1970$           

Rate 317
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

15 per month 2                      2.50$          0.9108$    3.4108$     1.3364$       0.1060$         0.1226$         1.8458$           1.9684$           

16 Next - per therm 5                      0.4518$      0.4554$    0.9072$     0.6682$       0.0530$         0.0613$         0.1247$           0.1860$           

17 Next - per therm 10                    0.4320$      0.4554$    0.8874$     0.6682$       0.0530$         0.0613$         0.1049$           0.1662$           

18 Next - per therm 75,000             0.4165$      0.4554$    0.8719$     0.6682$       0.0530$         0.0613$         0.0894$           0.1507$           

19 All over - per therm 0.3534$      0.4554$    0.8088$     0.6682$       0.0530$         0.0613$         0.0263$           0.0876$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

Issued Date Effective Date

September 21, 2007 October 1, 2007

Total Gas Charges1
Components of Total Gas Charges

Gas Delivery ChargesGas Supply Charges
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SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 321, 323 and 325

Effective for all bills rendered during the October, 2007 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3126$     0.2216$       0.0787$         0.0123$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.4458$     0.4466$       (0.0369)$       0.0361$         
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.7584$     0.6682$       0.0418$         0.0484$         

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 321
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.07$          2.2290$    8.2990$     3.3410$       0.2090$         0.2420$         4.5070$          4.7490$           

5 Next - per therm 55 0.5959$      0.4458$    1.0417$     0.6682$       0.0418$         0.0484$         0.2833$          0.3317$           

6 Next - per therm 140 0.5365$      0.4458$    0.9823$     0.6682$       0.0418$         0.0484$         0.2239$          0.2723$           

7 All over - per therm 200 0.4840$      0.4458$    0.9298$     0.6682$       0.0418$         0.0484$         0.1714$          0.2198$           

Rate 323

8 Customer Charge 216.00$      216.00$     216.00$          216.00$           

9 Next - per therm 30,000        0.4861$      0.4458$    0.9319$     0.6682$       0.0418$         0.0484$         0.1735$          0.2219$           

10 All over - per therm 30,000        0.4538$      0.4458$    0.8996$     0.6682$       0.0418$         0.0484$         0.1412$          0.1896$           

Rate 325

11 Customer Charge 25.00$        25.00$       25.00$            25.00$             

12 First - per therm 6,000          0.4405$      0.4458$    0.8863$     0.6682$       0.0418$         0.0484$         0.1279$          0.1763$           

13 Next - per therm 24,000        0.3875$      0.4458$    0.8333$     0.6682$       0.0418$         0.0484$         0.0749$          0.1233$           

14 Next - per therm 60,000        0.3594$      0.4458$    0.8052$     0.6682$       0.0418$         0.0484$         0.0468$          0.0952$           

15 All over - per therm 90,000        0.3534$      0.4458$    0.7992$     0.6682$       0.0418$         0.0484$         0.0408$          0.0892$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

 

 
 
 
 
 

Issued Date Effective Date

September 21, 2007 October 1, 2007
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SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 311, 315, 316, 317

Effective for all bills rendered during the September, 2007 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3271$     0.2252$       0.0877$         0.0142$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.5378$     0.5022$       (0.0347)$        0.0703$         
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.8649$     0.7274$       0.0530$         0.0845$         

Total Interstate Other Efficiency NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Rate Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Rider Delivery Delivery
Rate 311
Customer Charge

4 per month 0 6.36$          6.3600$           6.3600$           

5 First - per therm 200 1.0496$      0.7274$     0.0530$       0.0845$         0.0067 0.1780$           0.1847$           

6 All over - per therm 200 1.2047$      0.7274$     0.0530$       0.0845$         0.0067 0.3331$           0.3398$           

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Rate Components: Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 315
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

7 per month 2                      2.50$          1.0756$    3.5756$     1.4548$       0.1060$         0.1690$         1.8458$           2.0148$           
43 plus 5 per

8 Next - per therm dwelling unit 0.5584$      0.5378$    1.0962$     0.7274$       0.0530$         0.0845$         0.2313$           0.3158$           

9 All over - per therm all 0.5188$      0.5378$    1.0566$     0.7274$       0.0530$         0.0845$         0.1917$           0.2762$           

Rate 316
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

10 per month 2                      2.50$          1.0756$    3.5756$     1.4548$       0.1060$         0.1690$         1.8458$           2.0148$           

11 Next - per therm 5,000               0.4944$      0.5378$    1.0322$     0.7274$       0.0530$         0.0845$         0.1673$           0.2518$           

12 Next - per therm 5,000               0.4875$      0.5378$    1.0253$     0.7274$       0.0530$         0.0845$         0.1604$           0.2449$           

13 Next - per therm 25,000             0.4794$      0.5378$    1.0172$     0.7274$       0.0530$         0.0845$         0.1523$           0.2368$           

14 All over - per therm 35,000             0.4628$      0.5378$    1.0006$     0.7274$       0.0530$         0.0845$         0.1357$           0.2202$           

Rate 317
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

15 per month 2                      2.50$          1.0756$    3.5756$     1.4548$       0.1060$         0.1690$         1.8458$           2.0148$           

16 Next - per therm 5                      0.4518$      0.5378$    0.9896$     0.7274$       0.0530$         0.0845$         0.1247$           0.2092$           

17 Next - per therm 10                    0.4320$      0.5378$    0.9698$     0.7274$       0.0530$         0.0845$         0.1049$           0.1894$           

18 Next - per therm 75,000             0.4165$      0.5378$    0.9543$     0.7274$       0.0530$         0.0845$         0.0894$           0.1739$           

19 All over - per therm 0.3534$      0.5378$    0.8912$     0.7274$       0.0530$         0.0845$         0.0263$           0.1108$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

Issued Date Effective Date

August 24, 2007 September 1, 2007

Total Gas Charges1
Components of Total Gas Charges

Gas Delivery ChargesGas Supply Charges
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 321, 323 and 325

Effective for all bills rendered during the September, 2007 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3126$     0.2216$       0.0787$         0.0123$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.5243$     0.5058$       (0.0369)$       0.0554$         
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.8369$     0.7274$       0.0418$         0.0677$         

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 321
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.07$          2.6215$    8.6915$     3.6370$       0.2090$         0.3385$         4.5070$          4.8455$           

5 Next - per therm 55 0.5959$      0.5243$    1.1202$     0.7274$       0.0418$         0.0677$         0.2833$          0.3510$           

6 Next - per therm 140 0.5365$      0.5243$    1.0608$     0.7274$       0.0418$         0.0677$         0.2239$          0.2916$           

7 All over - per therm 200 0.4840$      0.5243$    1.0083$     0.7274$       0.0418$         0.0677$         0.1714$          0.2391$           

Rate 323

8 Customer Charge 216.00$      216.00$     216.00$          216.00$           

9 Next - per therm 30,000        0.4861$      0.5243$    1.0104$     0.7274$       0.0418$         0.0677$         0.1735$          0.2412$           

10 All over - per therm 30,000        0.4538$      0.5243$    0.9781$     0.7274$       0.0418$         0.0677$         0.1412$          0.2089$           

Rate 325

11 Customer Charge 25.00$        25.00$       25.00$            25.00$             

12 First - per therm 6,000          0.4405$      0.5243$    0.9648$     0.7274$       0.0418$         0.0677$         0.1279$          0.1956$           

13 Next - per therm 24,000        0.3875$      0.5243$    0.9118$     0.7274$       0.0418$         0.0677$         0.0749$          0.1426$           

14 Next - per therm 60,000        0.3594$      0.5243$    0.8837$     0.7274$       0.0418$         0.0677$         0.0468$          0.1145$           

15 All over - per therm 90,000        0.3534$      0.5243$    0.8777$     0.7274$       0.0418$         0.0677$         0.0408$          0.1085$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

 

 
 
 
 
 

Issued Date Effective Date

August 24, 2007 September 1, 2007
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 311, 315, 316, 317

Effective for all bills rendered during the August, 2007 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3271$     0.2252$       0.0877$         0.0142$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.5357$     0.5006$       (0.0347)$        0.0698$         
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.8628$     0.7258$       0.0530$         0.0840$         

Total Interstate Other Efficiency NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Rate Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Rider Delivery Delivery
Rate 311
Customer Charge

4 per month 0 6.36$          6.3600$           6.3600$           

5 First - per therm 200 1.0475$      0.7258$     0.0530$       0.0840$         0.0067 0.1780$           0.1847$           

6 All over - per therm 200 1.2026$      0.7258$     0.0530$       0.0840$         0.0067 0.3331$           0.3398$           

`
Components of Total Gas Charges

Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges
Rate Components: Interstate Other NIPSCO Total

Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery
Rate 315
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

7 per month 2                      2.50$          1.0714$  3.5714$     1.4516$       0.1060$         0.1680$         1.8458$           2.0138$           
43 plus 5 per

8 Next - per therm dwelling unit 0.5584$      0.5357$  1.0941$     0.7258$       0.0530$         0.0840$         0.2313$           0.3153$           

9 All over - per therm all 0.5188$      0.5357$  1.0545$     0.7258$       0.0530$         0.0840$         0.1917$           0.2757$           

Rate 316
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

10 per month 2                      2.50$          1.0714$  3.5714$     1.4516$       0.1060$         0.1680$         1.8458$           2.0138$           

11 Next - per therm 5,000               0.4944$      0.5357$  1.0301$     0.7258$       0.0530$         0.0840$         0.1673$           0.2513$           

12 Next - per therm 5,000               0.4875$      0.5357$  1.0232$     0.7258$       0.0530$         0.0840$         0.1604$           0.2444$           

13 Next - per therm 25,000             0.4794$      0.5357$  1.0151$     0.7258$       0.0530$         0.0840$         0.1523$           0.2363$           

14 All over - per therm 35,000             0.4628$      0.5357$  0.9985$     0.7258$       0.0530$         0.0840$         0.1357$           0.2197$           

Rate 317
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

15 per month 2                      2.50$          1.0714$  3.5714$     1.4516$       0.1060$         0.1680$         1.8458$           2.0138$           

16 Next - per therm 5                      0.4518$      0.5357$  0.9875$     0.7258$       0.0530$         0.0840$         0.1247$           0.2087$           

17 Next - per therm 10                    0.4320$      0.5357$  0.9677$     0.7258$       0.0530$         0.0840$         0.1049$           0.1889$           

18 Next - per therm 75,000             0.4165$      0.5357$  0.9522$     0.7258$       0.0530$         0.0840$         0.0894$           0.1734$           

19 All over - per therm 0.3534$      0.5357$  0.8891$     0.7258$       0.0530$         0.0840$         0.0263$           0.1103$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

Issued Date Effective Date

July 24, 2007 August 1, 2007

Total Gas Charges1
Components of Total Gas Charges

Gas Delivery ChargesGas Supply Charges
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 321, 323 and 325

Effective for all bills rendered during the August, 2007 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3126$     0.2216$       0.0787$         0.0123$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.5201$     0.5042$       (0.0369)$       0.0528$         
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.8327$     0.7258$       0.0418$         0.0651$         

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 321
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.07$          2.6005$  8.6705$     3.6290$       0.2090$         0.3255$         4.5070$          4.8325$           

5 Next - per therm 55 0.5959$      0.5201$  1.1160$     0.7258$       0.0418$         0.0651$         0.2833$          0.3484$           

6 Next - per therm 140 0.5365$      0.5201$  1.0566$     0.7258$       0.0418$         0.0651$         0.2239$          0.2890$           
`

7 All over - per therm 200 0.4840$      0.5201$  1.0041$     0.7258$       0.0418$         0.0651$         0.1714$          0.2365$           

Rate 323

8 Customer Charge 216.00$      216.00$     216.00$          216.00$           

9 Next - per therm 30,000        0.4861$      0.5201$  1.0062$     0.7258$       0.0418$         0.0651$         0.1735$          0.2386$           

10 All over - per therm 30,000        0.4538$      0.5201$  0.9739$     0.7258$       0.0418$         0.0651$         0.1412$          0.2063$           

Rate 325

11 Customer Charge 25.00$        25.00$       25.00$            25.00$             

12 First - per therm 6,000          0.4405$      0.5201$  0.9606$     0.7258$       0.0418$         0.0651$         0.1279$          0.1930$           

13 Next - per therm 24,000        0.3875$      0.5201$  0.9076$     0.7258$       0.0418$         0.0651$         0.0749$          0.1400$           

14 Next - per therm 60,000        0.3594$      0.5201$  0.8795$     0.7258$       0.0418$         0.0651$         0.0468$          0.1119$           

15 All over - per therm 90,000        0.3534$      0.5201$  0.8735$     0.7258$       0.0418$         0.0651$         0.0408$          0.1059$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

 

 
 
 
 
 

Issued Date Effective Date

July 24, 2007 August 1, 2007
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 311, 315, 316, 317

Effective for all bills rendered during the July, 2007 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3271$     0.2252$       0.0877$         0.0142$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.6655$     0.6424$       (0.0347)$        0.0578$         
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.9926$     0.8676$       0.0530$         0.0720$         

Total Interstate Other Efficiency NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Rate Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Rider Delivery Delivery
Rate 311
Customer Charge

4 per month 0 6.36$          6.3600$           6.3600$           

5 First - per therm 200 1.1773$      0.8676$     0.0530$       0.0720$         0.0067 0.1780$           0.1847$           

6 All over - per therm 200 1.3324$      0.8676$     0.0530$       0.0720$         0.0067 0.3331$           0.3398$           

`
Components of Total Gas Charges

Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges
Rate Components: Interstate Other NIPSCO Total

Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery
Rate 315
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

7 per month 2                      2.50$          1.3310$  3.8310$     1.7352$       0.1060$         0.1440$         1.8458$           1.9898$           
43 plus 5 per

8 Next - per therm dwelling unit 0.5584$      0.6655$  1.2239$     0.8676$       0.0530$         0.0720$         0.2313$           0.3033$           

9 All over - per therm all 0.5188$      0.6655$  1.1843$     0.8676$       0.0530$         0.0720$         0.1917$           0.2637$           

Rate 316
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

10 per month 2                      2.50$          1.3310$  3.8310$     1.7352$       0.1060$         0.1440$         1.8458$           1.9898$           

11 Next - per therm 5,000               0.4944$      0.6655$  1.1599$     0.8676$       0.0530$         0.0720$         0.1673$           0.2393$           

12 Next - per therm 5,000               0.4875$      0.6655$  1.1530$     0.8676$       0.0530$         0.0720$         0.1604$           0.2324$           

13 Next - per therm 25,000             0.4794$      0.6655$  1.1449$     0.8676$       0.0530$         0.0720$         0.1523$           0.2243$           

14 All over - per therm 35,000             0.4628$      0.6655$  1.1283$     0.8676$       0.0530$         0.0720$         0.1357$           0.2077$           

Rate 317
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

15 per month 2                      2.50$          1.3310$  3.8310$     1.7352$       0.1060$         0.1440$         1.8458$           1.9898$           

16 Next - per therm 5                      0.4518$      0.6655$  1.1173$     0.8676$       0.0530$         0.0720$         0.1247$           0.1967$           

17 Next - per therm 10                    0.4320$      0.6655$  1.0975$     0.8676$       0.0530$         0.0720$         0.1049$           0.1769$           

18 Next - per therm 75,000             0.4165$      0.6655$  1.0820$     0.8676$       0.0530$         0.0720$         0.0894$           0.1614$           

19 All over - per therm 0.3534$      0.6655$  1.0189$     0.8676$       0.0530$         0.0720$         0.0263$           0.0983$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

Issued Date Effective Date

June 22, 2007 July 1, 2007

Total Gas Charges1
Components of Total Gas Charges

Gas Delivery ChargesGas Supply Charges
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 321, 323 and 325

Effective for all bills rendered during the July, 2007 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3126$     0.2216$       0.0787$         0.0123$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.6521$     0.6460$       (0.0369)$       0.0430$         
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.9647$     0.8676$       0.0418$         0.0553$         

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 321
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.07$          3.2605$  9.3305$     4.3380$       0.2090$         0.2765$         4.5070$          4.7835$           

5 Next - per therm 55 0.5959$      0.6521$  1.2480$     0.8676$       0.0418$         0.0553$         0.2833$          0.3386$           

6 Next - per therm 140 0.5365$      0.6521$  1.1886$     0.8676$       0.0418$         0.0553$         0.2239$          0.2792$           
`

7 All over - per therm 200 0.4840$      0.6521$  1.1361$     0.8676$       0.0418$         0.0553$         0.1714$          0.2267$           

Rate 323

8 Customer Charge 216.00$      216.00$     216.00$          216.00$           

9 Next - per therm 30,000        0.4861$      0.6521$  1.1382$     0.8676$       0.0418$         0.0553$         0.1735$          0.2288$           

10 All over - per therm 30,000        0.4538$      0.6521$  1.1059$     0.8676$       0.0418$         0.0553$         0.1412$          0.1965$           

Rate 325

11 Customer Charge 25.00$        25.00$       25.00$            25.00$             

12 First - per therm 6,000          0.4405$      0.6521$  1.0926$     0.8676$       0.0418$         0.0553$         0.1279$          0.1832$           

13 Next - per therm 24,000        0.3875$      0.6521$  1.0396$     0.8676$       0.0418$         0.0553$         0.0749$          0.1302$           

14 Next - per therm 60,000        0.3594$      0.6521$  1.0115$     0.8676$       0.0418$         0.0553$         0.0468$          0.1021$           

15 All over - per therm 90,000        0.3534$      0.6521$  1.0055$     0.8676$       0.0418$         0.0553$         0.0408$          0.0961$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

 

 
 
 
 
 

Issued Date Effective Date

June 22, 2007 July 1, 2007
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 311, 315, 316, 317

Effective for all bills rendered during the June, 2007 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3271$     0.2252$       0.0877$         0.0142$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.6888$     0.6654$       (0.0347)$        0.0581$         
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 1.0159$     0.8906$       0.0530$         0.0723$         

Total Interstate Other Efficiency NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Rate Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Rider Delivery Delivery
Rate 311
Customer Charge

4 per month 0 6.36$          6.3600$           6.3600$           

5 First - per therm 200 1.2006$      0.8906$     0.0530$       0.0723$         0.0067 0.1780$           0.1847$           

6 All over - per therm 200 1.3557$      0.8906$     0.0530$       0.0723$         0.0067 0.3331$           0.3398$           

`
Components of Total Gas Charges

Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges
Rate Components: Interstate Other NIPSCO Total

Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery
Rate 315
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

7 per month 2                      2.50$          1.3776$  3.8776$     1.7812$       0.1060$         0.1446$         1.8458$           1.9904$           
43 plus 5 per

8 Next - per therm dwelling unit 0.5584$      0.6888$  1.2472$     0.8906$       0.0530$         0.0723$         0.2313$           0.3036$           

9 All over - per therm all 0.5188$      0.6888$  1.2076$     0.8906$       0.0530$         0.0723$         0.1917$           0.2640$           

Rate 316
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

10 per month 2                      2.50$          1.3776$  3.8776$     1.7812$       0.1060$         0.1446$         1.8458$           1.9904$           

11 Next - per therm 5,000               0.4944$      0.6888$  1.1832$     0.8906$       0.0530$         0.0723$         0.1673$           0.2396$           

12 Next - per therm 5,000               0.4875$      0.6888$  1.1763$     0.8906$       0.0530$         0.0723$         0.1604$           0.2327$           

13 Next - per therm 25,000             0.4794$      0.6888$  1.1682$     0.8906$       0.0530$         0.0723$         0.1523$           0.2246$           

14 All over - per therm 35,000             0.4628$      0.6888$  1.1516$     0.8906$       0.0530$         0.0723$         0.1357$           0.2080$           

Rate 317
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

15 per month 2                      2.50$          1.3776$  3.8776$     1.7812$       0.1060$         0.1446$         1.8458$           1.9904$           

16 Next - per therm 5                      0.4518$      0.6888$  1.1406$     0.8906$       0.0530$         0.0723$         0.1247$           0.1970$           

17 Next - per therm 10                    0.4320$      0.6888$  1.1208$     0.8906$       0.0530$         0.0723$         0.1049$           0.1772$           

18 Next - per therm 75,000             0.4165$      0.6888$  1.1053$     0.8906$       0.0530$         0.0723$         0.0894$           0.1617$           

19 All over - per therm 0.3534$      0.6888$  1.0422$     0.8906$       0.0530$         0.0723$         0.0263$           0.0986$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

Issued Date Effective Date

May 23, 2007 June 1, 2007

Total Gas Charges1
Components of Total Gas Charges

Gas Delivery ChargesGas Supply Charges
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 321, 323 and 325

Effective for all bills rendered during the June, 2007 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3126$     0.2216$       0.0787$         0.0123$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.6756$     0.6690$       (0.0369)$       0.0435$         
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.9882$     0.8906$       0.0418$         0.0558$         

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 321
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.07$          3.3780$  9.4480$     4.4530$       0.2090$         0.2790$         4.5070$          4.7860$           

5 Next - per therm 55 0.5959$      0.6756$  1.2715$     0.8906$       0.0418$         0.0558$         0.2833$          0.3391$           

6 Next - per therm 140 0.5365$      0.6756$  1.2121$     0.8906$       0.0418$         0.0558$         0.2239$          0.2797$           
`

7 All over - per therm 200 0.4840$      0.6756$  1.1596$     0.8906$       0.0418$         0.0558$         0.1714$          0.2272$           

Rate 323

8 Customer Charge 216.00$      216.00$     216.00$          216.00$           

9 Next - per therm 30,000        0.4861$      0.6756$  1.1617$     0.8906$       0.0418$         0.0558$         0.1735$          0.2293$           

10 All over - per therm 30,000        0.4538$      0.6756$  1.1294$     0.8906$       0.0418$         0.0558$         0.1412$          0.1970$           

Rate 325

11 Customer Charge 25.00$        25.00$       25.00$            25.00$             

12 First - per therm 6,000          0.4405$      0.6756$  1.1161$     0.8906$       0.0418$         0.0558$         0.1279$          0.1837$           

13 Next - per therm 24,000        0.3875$      0.6756$  1.0631$     0.8906$       0.0418$         0.0558$         0.0749$          0.1307$           

14 Next - per therm 60,000        0.3594$      0.6756$  1.0350$     0.8906$       0.0418$         0.0558$         0.0468$          0.1026$           

15 All over - per therm 90,000        0.3534$      0.6756$  1.0290$     0.8906$       0.0418$         0.0558$         0.0408$          0.0966$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

 

 
 
 
 
 

Issued Date Effective Date

May 23, 2007 June 1, 2007
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 311, 315, 316, 317

Effective for all bills rendered during the May, 2007 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3271$     0.2252$       0.0877$        0.0142$        
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.5627$     0.5707$       (0.0347)$       0.0267$        
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.8898$     0.7959$       0.0530$        0.0409$        

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 311
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.36$          2.8135$  9.1735$     3.9795$       0.2650$        0.2045$        4.7245$          4.9290$           

5 Next - per therm 45 0.5582$      0.5627$  1.1209$     0.7959$       0.0530$        0.0409$        0.2311$          0.2720$           

6 All over - per therm 50 0.5190$      0.5627$  1.0817$     0.7959$       0.0530$        0.0409$        0.1919$          0.2328$           

Rate 315
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

7 per month 2                     2.50$          1.1254$  3.6254$     1.5918$       0.1060$        0.0818$        1.8458$          1.9276$           
43 plus 5 per

8 Next - per therm dwelling unit 0.5584$      0.5627$  1.1211$     0.7959$       0.0530$        0.0409$        0.2313$          0.2722$           

9 All over - per therm all 0.5188$      0.5627$  1.0815$     0.7959$       0.0530$        0.0409$        0.1917$          0.2326$           

Rate 316
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

10 per month 2                     2.50$          1.1254$  3.6254$     1.5918$       0.1060$        0.0818$        1.8458$          1.9276$           

11 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4944$      0.5627$  1.0571$     0.7959$       0.0530$        0.0409$        0.1673$          0.2082$           

12 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4875$      0.5627$  1.0502$     0.7959$       0.0530$        0.0409$        0.1604$          0.2013$           

13 Next - per therm 25,000            0.4794$      0.5627$  1.0421$     0.7959$       0.0530$        0.0409$        0.1523$          0.1932$           

14 All over - per therm 35,000            0.4628$      0.5627$  1.0255$     0.7959$       0.0530$        0.0409$        0.1357$          0.1766$           

Rate 317
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

15 per month 2                     2.50$          1.1254$  3.6254$     1.5918$       0.1060$        0.0818$        1.8458$          1.9276$           

16 Next - per therm 5                     0.4518$      0.5627$  1.0145$     0.7959$       0.0530$        0.0409$        0.1247$          0.1656$           

17 Next - per therm 10                   0.4320$      0.5627$  0.9947$     0.7959$       0.0530$        0.0409$        0.1049$          0.1458$           

18 Next - per therm 75,000            0.4165$      0.5627$  0.9792$     0.7959$       0.0530$        0.0409$        0.0894$          0.1303$           

19 All over - per therm 0.3534$      0.5627$  0.9161$     0.7959$       0.0530$        0.0409$        0.0263$          0.0672$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
April 23, 2007 Merrillville, Indiana May 1, 2007
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 321, 323 and 325

Effective for all bills rendered during the May, 2007 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3126$     0.2216$       0.0787$         0.0123$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.5602$     0.5743$       (0.0369)$       0.0228$         
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.8728$     0.7959$       0.0418$         0.0351$         

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 321
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.07$          2.8010$  8.8710$     3.9795$       0.2090$         0.1755$         4.5070$          4.6825$           

5 Next - per therm 55 0.5959$      0.5602$  1.1561$     0.7959$       0.0418$         0.0351$         0.2833$          0.3184$           

6 Next - per therm 140 0.5365$      0.5602$  1.0967$     0.7959$       0.0418$         0.0351$         0.2239$          0.2590$           

7 All over - per therm 200 0.4840$      0.5602$  1.0442$     0.7959$       0.0418$         0.0351$         0.1714$          0.2065$           

Rate 323

8 Customer Charge 216.00$      216.00$     216.00$          216.00$           

9 Next - per therm 30,000        0.4861$      0.5602$  1.0463$     0.7959$       0.0418$         0.0351$         0.1735$          0.2086$           

10 All over - per therm 30,000        0.4538$      0.5602$  1.0140$     0.7959$       0.0418$         0.0351$         0.1412$          0.1763$           

Rate 325

11 Customer Charge 25.00$        25.00$       25.00$            25.00$             

12 First - per therm 6,000          0.4405$      0.5602$  1.0007$     0.7959$       0.0418$         0.0351$         0.1279$          0.1630$           

13 Next - per therm 24,000        0.3875$      0.5602$  0.9477$     0.7959$       0.0418$         0.0351$         0.0749$          0.1100$           

14 Next - per therm 60,000        0.3594$      0.5602$  0.9196$     0.7959$       0.0418$         0.0351$         0.0468$          0.0819$           

15 All over - per therm 90,000        0.3534$      0.5602$  0.9136$     0.7959$       0.0418$         0.0351$         0.0408$          0.0759$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

 

 
 
 
 
 

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
April 23, 2007 Merrillville, Indiana May 1, 2007
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 311, 315, 316, 317

Effective for all bills rendered during the April, 2007 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3271$     0.2252$       0.0877$        0.0142$        
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.4756$     0.4894$       (0.0347)$       0.0209$        
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.8027$     0.7146$       0.0530$        0.0351$        

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 311
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.36$          2.3780$  8.7380$     3.5730$       0.2650$        0.1755$        4.7245$          4.9000$           

5 Next - per therm 45 0.5582$      0.4756$  1.0338$     0.7146$       0.0530$        0.0351$        0.2311$          0.2662$           

6 All over - per therm 50 0.5190$      0.4756$  0.9946$     0.7146$       0.0530$        0.0351$        0.1919$          0.2270$           

Rate 315
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

7 per month 2                     2.50$          0.9512$  3.4512$     1.4292$       0.1060$        0.0702$        1.8458$          1.9160$           
43 plus 5 per

8 Next - per therm dwelling unit 0.5584$      0.4756$  1.0340$     0.7146$       0.0530$        0.0351$        0.2313$          0.2664$           

9 All over - per therm all 0.5188$      0.4756$  0.9944$     0.7146$       0.0530$        0.0351$        0.1917$          0.2268$           

Rate 316
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

10 per month 2                     2.50$          0.9512$  3.4512$     1.4292$       0.1060$        0.0702$        1.8458$          1.9160$           

11 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4944$      0.4756$  0.9700$     0.7146$       0.0530$        0.0351$        0.1673$          0.2024$           

12 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4875$      0.4756$  0.9631$     0.7146$       0.0530$        0.0351$        0.1604$          0.1955$           

13 Next - per therm 25,000            0.4794$      0.4756$  0.9550$     0.7146$       0.0530$        0.0351$        0.1523$          0.1874$           

14 All over - per therm 35,000            0.4628$      0.4756$  0.9384$     0.7146$       0.0530$        0.0351$        0.1357$          0.1708$           

Rate 317
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

15 per month 2                     2.50$          0.9512$  3.4512$     1.4292$       0.1060$        0.0702$        1.8458$          1.9160$           

16 Next - per therm 5                     0.4518$      0.4756$  0.9274$     0.7146$       0.0530$        0.0351$        0.1247$          0.1598$           

17 Next - per therm 10                   0.4320$      0.4756$  0.9076$     0.7146$       0.0530$        0.0351$        0.1049$          0.1400$           

18 Next - per therm 75,000            0.4165$      0.4756$  0.8921$     0.7146$       0.0530$        0.0351$        0.0894$          0.1245$           

19 All over - per therm 0.3534$      0.4756$  0.8290$     0.7146$       0.0530$        0.0351$        0.0263$          0.0614$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
March 23, 2007 Merrillville, Indiana April 1, 2007
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 321, 323 and 325

Effective for all bills rendered during the April, 2007 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3126$     0.2216$       0.0787$         0.0123$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.4767$     0.4930$       (0.0369)$       0.0206$         
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.7893$     0.7146$       0.0418$         0.0329$         

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 321
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.07$          2.3835$  8.4535$     3.5730$       0.2090$         0.1645$         4.5070$          4.6715$           

5 Next - per therm 55 0.5959$      0.4767$  1.0726$     0.7146$       0.0418$         0.0329$         0.2833$          0.3162$           

6 Next - per therm 140 0.5365$      0.4767$  1.0132$     0.7146$       0.0418$         0.0329$         0.2239$          0.2568$           

7 All over - per therm 200 0.4840$      0.4767$  0.9607$     0.7146$       0.0418$         0.0329$         0.1714$          0.2043$           

Rate 323

8 Customer Charge 216.00$      216.00$     216.00$          216.00$           

9 Next - per therm 30,000        0.4861$      0.4767$  0.9628$     0.7146$       0.0418$         0.0329$         0.1735$          0.2064$           

10 All over - per therm 30,000        0.4538$      0.4767$  0.9305$     0.7146$       0.0418$         0.0329$         0.1412$          0.1741$           

Rate 325

11 Customer Charge 25.00$        25.00$       25.00$            25.00$             

12 First - per therm 6,000          0.4405$      0.4767$  0.9172$     0.7146$       0.0418$         0.0329$         0.1279$          0.1608$           

13 Next - per therm 24,000        0.3875$      0.4767$  0.8642$     0.7146$       0.0418$         0.0329$         0.0749$          0.1078$           

14 Next - per therm 60,000        0.3594$      0.4767$  0.8361$     0.7146$       0.0418$         0.0329$         0.0468$          0.0797$           

15 All over - per therm 90,000        0.3534$      0.4767$  0.8301$     0.7146$       0.0418$         0.0329$         0.0408$          0.0737$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

 

 
 
 
 
 

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
March 23, 2007 Merrillville, Indiana April 1, 2007
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 311, 315, 316, 317

Effective for all bills rendered during the March, 2007 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3271$     0.2252$       0.0877$        0.0142$        
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.4424$     0.5209$       (0.0347)$       (0.0438)$       
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.7695$     0.7461$       0.0530$        (0.0296)$       

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 311
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.36$          2.2120$  8.5720$     3.7305$       0.2650$        (0.1480)$       4.7245$          4.5765$           

5 Next - per therm 45 0.5582$      0.4424$  1.0006$     0.7461$       0.0530$        (0.0296)$       0.2311$          0.2015$           

6 All over - per therm 50 0.5190$      0.4424$  0.9614$     0.7461$       0.0530$        (0.0296)$       0.1919$          0.1623$           

Rate 315
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

7 per month 2                     2.50$          0.8848$  3.3848$     1.4922$       0.1060$        (0.0592)$       1.8458$          1.7866$           
43 plus 5 per

8 Next - per therm dwelling unit 0.5584$      0.4424$  1.0008$     0.7461$       0.0530$        (0.0296)$       0.2313$          0.2017$           

9 All over - per therm all 0.5188$      0.4424$  0.9612$     0.7461$       0.0530$        (0.0296)$       0.1917$          0.1621$           

Rate 316
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

10 per month 2                     2.50$          0.8848$  3.3848$     1.4922$       0.1060$        (0.0592)$       1.8458$          1.7866$           

11 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4944$      0.4424$  0.9368$     0.7461$       0.0530$        (0.0296)$       0.1673$          0.1377$           

12 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4875$      0.4424$  0.9299$     0.7461$       0.0530$        (0.0296)$       0.1604$          0.1308$           

13 Next - per therm 25,000            0.4794$      0.4424$  0.9218$     0.7461$       0.0530$        (0.0296)$       0.1523$          0.1227$           

14 All over - per therm 35,000            0.4628$      0.4424$  0.9052$     0.7461$       0.0530$        (0.0296)$       0.1357$          0.1061$           

Rate 317
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

15 per month 2                     2.50$          0.8848$  3.3848$     1.4922$       0.1060$        (0.0592)$       1.8458$          1.7866$           

16 Next - per therm 5                     0.4518$      0.4424$  0.8942$     0.7461$       0.0530$        (0.0296)$       0.1247$          0.0951$           

17 Next - per therm 10                   0.4320$      0.4424$  0.8744$     0.7461$       0.0530$        (0.0296)$       0.1049$          0.0753$           

18 Next - per therm 75,000            0.4165$      0.4424$  0.8589$     0.7461$       0.0530$        (0.0296)$       0.0894$          0.0598$           

19 All over - per therm 0.3534$      0.4424$  0.7958$     0.7461$       0.0530$        (0.0296)$       0.0263$          (0.0033)$          

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
February 21, 2007 Merrillville, Indiana March 1, 2007
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 321, 323 and 325

Effective for all bills rendered during the March, 2007 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3126$     0.2216$       0.0787$         0.0123$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.4678$     0.5245$       (0.0369)$       (0.0198)$       
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.7804$     0.7461$       0.0418$         (0.0075)$       

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 321
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.07$          2.3390$  8.4090$     3.7305$       0.2090$         (0.0375)$       4.5070$          4.4695$           

5 Next - per therm 55 0.5959$      0.4678$  1.0637$     0.7461$       0.0418$         (0.0075)$       0.2833$          0.2758$           

6 Next - per therm 140 0.5365$      0.4678$  1.0043$     0.7461$       0.0418$         (0.0075)$       0.2239$          0.2164$           

7 All over - per therm 200 0.4840$      0.4678$  0.9518$     0.7461$       0.0418$         (0.0075)$       0.1714$          0.1639$           

Rate 323

8 Customer Charge 216.00$      216.00$     216.00$          216.00$           

9 Next - per therm 30,000        0.4861$      0.4678$  0.9539$     0.7461$       0.0418$         (0.0075)$       0.1735$          0.1660$           

10 All over - per therm 30,000        0.4538$      0.4678$  0.9216$     0.7461$       0.0418$         (0.0075)$       0.1412$          0.1337$           

Rate 325

11 Customer Charge 25.00$        25.00$       25.00$            25.00$             

12 First - per therm 6,000          0.4405$      0.4678$  0.9083$     0.7461$       0.0418$         (0.0075)$       0.1279$          0.1204$           

13 Next - per therm 24,000        0.3875$      0.4678$  0.8553$     0.7461$       0.0418$         (0.0075)$       0.0749$          0.0674$           

14 Next - per therm 60,000        0.3594$      0.4678$  0.8272$     0.7461$       0.0418$         (0.0075)$       0.0468$          0.0393$           

15 All over - per therm 90,000        0.3534$      0.4678$  0.8212$     0.7461$       0.0418$         (0.0075)$       0.0408$          0.0333$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

 

 
 
 
 
 

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
February 21, 2007 Merrillville, Indiana March 1, 2007



NORTHERN INDIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY Twentieth Revised Sheet No. 22.3
IURC Gas Service Tariff Superseding
Original Volume No. 5 Nineteenth Revised Sheet No. 22.3

Page 1 of 2
APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 311, 315, 316, 317

Effective for all bills rendered during the February, 2007 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3271$     0.2252$       0.0877$        0.0142$        
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.3490$     0.4897$       (0.0347)$       (0.1060)$       
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.6761$     0.7149$       0.0530$        (0.0918)$       

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 311
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.36$          1.7450$  8.1050$     3.5745$       0.2650$        (0.4590)$       4.7245$          4.2655$           

5 Next - per therm 45 0.5582$      0.3490$  0.9072$     0.7149$       0.0530$        (0.0918)$       0.2311$          0.1393$           

6 All over - per therm 50 0.5190$      0.3490$  0.8680$     0.7149$       0.0530$        (0.0918)$       0.1919$          0.1001$           

Rate 315
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

7 per month 2                     2.50$          0.6980$  3.1980$     1.4298$       0.1060$        (0.1836)$       1.8458$          1.6622$           
43 plus 5 per

8 Next - per therm dwelling unit 0.5584$      0.3490$  0.9074$     0.7149$       0.0530$        (0.0918)$       0.2313$          0.1395$           

9 All over - per therm all 0.5188$      0.3490$  0.8678$     0.7149$       0.0530$        (0.0918)$       0.1917$          0.0999$           

Rate 316
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

10 per month 2                     2.50$          0.6980$  3.1980$     1.4298$       0.1060$        (0.1836)$       1.8458$          1.6622$           

11 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4944$      0.3490$  0.8434$     0.7149$       0.0530$        (0.0918)$       0.1673$          0.0755$           

12 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4875$      0.3490$  0.8365$     0.7149$       0.0530$        (0.0918)$       0.1604$          0.0686$           

13 Next - per therm 25,000            0.4794$      0.3490$  0.8284$     0.7149$       0.0530$        (0.0918)$       0.1523$          0.0605$           

14 All over - per therm 35,000            0.4628$      0.3490$  0.8118$     0.7149$       0.0530$        (0.0918)$       0.1357$          0.0439$           

Rate 317
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

15 per month 2                     2.50$          0.6980$  3.1980$     1.4298$       0.1060$        (0.1836)$       1.8458$          1.6622$           

16 Next - per therm 5                     0.4518$      0.3490$  0.8008$     0.7149$       0.0530$        (0.0918)$       0.1247$          0.0329$           

17 Next - per therm 10                   0.4320$      0.3490$  0.7810$     0.7149$       0.0530$        (0.0918)$       0.1049$          0.0131$           

18 Next - per therm 75,000            0.4165$      0.3490$  0.7655$     0.7149$       0.0530$        (0.0918)$       0.0894$          (0.0024)$          

19 All over - per therm 0.3534$      0.3490$  0.7024$     0.7149$       0.0530$        (0.0918)$       0.0263$          (0.0655)$          

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
January 24, 2007 Merrillville, Indiana February 1, 2007
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 321, 323 and 325

Effective for all bills rendered during the February, 2007 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3126$     0.2216$       0.0787$         0.0123$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.3820$     0.4933$       (0.0369)$       (0.0744)$       
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.6946$     0.7149$       0.0418$         (0.0621)$       

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 321
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.07$          1.9100$  7.9800$     3.5745$       0.2090$         (0.3105)$       4.5070$          4.1965$           

5 Next - per therm 55 0.5959$      0.3820$  0.9779$     0.7149$       0.0418$         (0.0621)$       0.2833$          0.2212$           

6 Next - per therm 140 0.5365$      0.3820$  0.9185$     0.7149$       0.0418$         (0.0621)$       0.2239$          0.1618$           

7 All over - per therm 200 0.4840$      0.3820$  0.8660$     0.7149$       0.0418$         (0.0621)$       0.1714$          0.1093$           

Rate 323

8 Customer Charge 216.00$      216.00$     216.00$          216.00$           

9 Next - per therm 30,000        0.4861$      0.3820$  0.8681$     0.7149$       0.0418$         (0.0621)$       0.1735$          0.1114$           

10 All over - per therm 30,000        0.4538$      0.3820$  0.8358$     0.7149$       0.0418$         (0.0621)$       0.1412$          0.0791$           

Rate 325

11 Customer Charge 25.00$        25.00$       25.00$            25.00$             

12 First - per therm 6,000          0.4405$      0.3820$  0.8225$     0.7149$       0.0418$         (0.0621)$       0.1279$          0.0658$           

13 Next - per therm 24,000        0.3875$      0.3820$  0.7695$     0.7149$       0.0418$         (0.0621)$       0.0749$          0.0128$           

14 Next - per therm 60,000        0.3594$      0.3820$  0.7414$     0.7149$       0.0418$         (0.0621)$       0.0468$          (0.0153)$          

15 All over - per therm 90,000        0.3534$      0.3820$  0.7354$     0.7149$       0.0418$         (0.0621)$       0.0408$          (0.0213)$          

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

 

 
 
 
 
 

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
January 24, 2007 Merrillville, Indiana February 1, 2007
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 311, 315, 316, 317

Effective for all bills rendered during the January, 2007 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3271$     0.2252$       0.0877$        0.0142$        
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.3616$     0.4944$       (0.0347)$       (0.0981)$       
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.6887$     0.7196$       0.0530$        (0.0839)$       

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 311
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.36$          1.8080$  8.1680$     3.5980$       0.2650$        (0.4195)$       4.7245$          4.3050$           

5 Next - per therm 45 0.5582$      0.3616$  0.9198$     0.7196$       0.0530$        (0.0839)$       0.2311$          0.1472$           

6 All over - per therm 50 0.5190$      0.3616$  0.8806$     0.7196$       0.0530$        (0.0839)$       0.1919$          0.1080$           

Rate 315
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

7 per month 2                     2.50$          0.7232$  3.2232$     1.4392$       0.1060$        (0.1678)$       1.8458$          1.6780$           
43 plus 5 per

8 Next - per therm dwelling unit 0.5584$      0.3616$  0.9200$     0.7196$       0.0530$        (0.0839)$       0.2313$          0.1474$           

9 All over - per therm all 0.5188$      0.3616$  0.8804$     0.7196$       0.0530$        (0.0839)$       0.1917$          0.1078$           

Rate 316
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

10 per month 2                     2.50$          0.7232$  3.2232$     1.4392$       0.1060$        (0.1678)$       1.8458$          1.6780$           

11 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4944$      0.3616$  0.8560$     0.7196$       0.0530$        (0.0839)$       0.1673$          0.0834$           

12 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4875$      0.3616$  0.8491$     0.7196$       0.0530$        (0.0839)$       0.1604$          0.0765$           

13 Next - per therm 25,000            0.4794$      0.3616$  0.8410$     0.7196$       0.0530$        (0.0839)$       0.1523$          0.0684$           

14 All over - per therm 35,000            0.4628$      0.3616$  0.8244$     0.7196$       0.0530$        (0.0839)$       0.1357$          0.0518$           

Rate 317
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

15 per month 2                     2.50$          0.7232$  3.2232$     1.4392$       0.1060$        (0.1678)$       1.8458$          1.6780$           

16 Next - per therm 5                     0.4518$      0.3616$  0.8134$     0.7196$       0.0530$        (0.0839)$       0.1247$          0.0408$           

17 Next - per therm 10                   0.4320$      0.3616$  0.7936$     0.7196$       0.0530$        (0.0839)$       0.1049$          0.0210$           

18 Next - per therm 75,000            0.4165$      0.3616$  0.7781$     0.7196$       0.0530$        (0.0839)$       0.0894$          0.0055$           

19 All over - per therm 0.3534$      0.3616$  0.7150$     0.7196$       0.0530$        (0.0839)$       0.0263$          (0.0576)$          

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
December 19, 2006 Merrillville, Indiana January 1, 2007
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 321, 323 and 325

Effective for all bills rendered during the January, 2007 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3126$     0.2216$       0.0787$         0.0123$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.3996$     0.4980$       (0.0369)$       (0.0615)$       
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.7122$     0.7196$       0.0418$         (0.0492)$       

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 321
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.07$          1.9980$  8.0680$     3.5980$       0.2090$         (0.2460)$       4.5070$          4.2610$           

5 Next - per therm 55 0.5959$      0.3996$  0.9955$     0.7196$       0.0418$         (0.0492)$       0.2833$          0.2341$           

6 Next - per therm 140 0.5365$      0.3996$  0.9361$     0.7196$       0.0418$         (0.0492)$       0.2239$          0.1747$           

7 All over - per therm 200 0.4840$      0.3996$  0.8836$     0.7196$       0.0418$         (0.0492)$       0.1714$          0.1222$           

Rate 323

8 Customer Charge 216.00$      216.00$     216.00$          216.00$           

9 Next - per therm 30,000        0.4861$      0.3996$  0.8857$     0.7196$       0.0418$         (0.0492)$       0.1735$          0.1243$           

10 All over - per therm 30,000        0.4538$      0.3996$  0.8534$     0.7196$       0.0418$         (0.0492)$       0.1412$          0.0920$           

Rate 325

11 Customer Charge 25.00$        25.00$       25.00$            25.00$             

12 First - per therm 6,000          0.4405$      0.3996$  0.8401$     0.7196$       0.0418$         (0.0492)$       0.1279$          0.0787$           

13 Next - per therm 24,000        0.3875$      0.3996$  0.7871$     0.7196$       0.0418$         (0.0492)$       0.0749$          0.0257$           

14 Next - per therm 60,000        0.3594$      0.3996$  0.7590$     0.7196$       0.0418$         (0.0492)$       0.0468$          (0.0024)$          

15 All over - per therm 90,000        0.3534$      0.3996$  0.7530$     0.7196$       0.0418$         (0.0492)$       0.0408$          (0.0084)$          

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

 

 
 
 
 
 

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
December 19, 2006 Merrillville, Indiana January 1, 2007


